OFFSET WELL EVALUATIONS

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Meet Offset Well
STD APl #

05-123-16167

05-123-08066

05-123-18845

05-123-31324

05-123-16869

05-123-17972

05-123-31409

05-123-32669

05-123-23612

05-123-31641

05-123-31332

05-123-31358

05-123-38183

05-123-38184

05-123-32668

05-123-38188

05-123-17667

05-123-19375

05-123-16868

05-123-17973

05-123-18010

05-123-31698

05-123-18009

05-123-11370

Well Name

5-18 HSR-
BASSETT

1 ELLIOTT
KARL UNIT

8-18 HSR-
MARGARET

5-18
BALLINGER

6-18 HSR-ROTH

7-18 HSR-
ELLIOT FARMS

31-18
BALLINGER

24-18 SEKICH

21-18
BALLINGER

31-17 ELLIOT

25-18
BALLINGER

22-18
BALLINGER

32N-13HZ
KERBS

32C-14HZ
KERBS

32-17 SEKICH

5N-14HZ
KERBS

5-17 HSR-LIZ

2-18A HSR-
ELLIOT FARMS

3-18 HSR-
PFISTER

2-18 HSR-
ELLIOT FARMS

9-18 HSR
SEKICH FARMS

13-08 Kerbs T

10-18 HSR
SEKICH FARMS

1 KARL
ELLIOTT GAS
UNIT TRU

Nearest Shortest
Proposed Horizonal
Horizonal distance From
Well Name Offset Well to
any Proposed
HZ Well
ELLIOTT 22
5C-18HZ
ELLIOTT 50
5C-18HzZ
ELLIOTT 88
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 89
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 191
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 209
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 253
5C-18HZ
ELLIOTT 296
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 307
5C-18HZ
ELLIOTT 317
5C-18HzZ
ELLIOTT 352
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 367
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 439
5C-18HZ
ELLIOTT 462
5C-18HzZ
ELLIOTT 470
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 485
5C-18HZ
ELLIOTT 617
5C-18HZ
ELLIOTT 740
5C-18Hz
ELLIOTT 749
5C-18HZ
ELLIOTT 753
5C-18HZ
ELLIOTT 772
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 828
32N-18HzZ
ELLIOTT 915
32N-18HZ
ELLIOTT 929
5C-18HZ

Date Run: 1/11/2014 Doc [#400504521]

Offset Well
Operator

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

AMOCO
PRODUCTION
Co.

KERR-MCGEE
OlIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OlIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

NOBLE
ENERGY INC

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

Spud Date

09/10/1992

06/20/1974

01/19/1995

07/24/2010

03/12/1993

02/19/1994

07/28/2010

03/20/2011

02/24/2006

02/15/2011

07/16/2010

07/21/2010

03/27/2011

12/15/1993

05/01/1997

03/18/1993

02/13/1994

02/27/1994

10/05/2010

02/22/1994

09/25/1983

Offset
Well
Status

PR

PA

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

XX

XX

PR

XX

PR

PR

PR

PA

PR

PR

PR

PR

Setting

Base of

Depth Fox Hills or

566

213

621

684

559

587

677

771

625

640

686

683

770

606

603

555

586

567

682

565

626

Depth of
Deepest
Water Well

460

40

200

460

40

300

460

200

40

61

460

460

200

61

40

300

40

460

40

300

Historical
Remedial
Work to
provide
Fox Hills
Coverage

Objective  Productive

Formation
Top

7190

6844

6790

6904

6885

7437

7037

7294

7205

7145

7176

7160

7117

7163

7177

7166

6888

6917

6880

7120

Casing
Cement
Top

3574

3710

680

5990

6220

730

150

2840

150

1060

740

900

6170

6430

5900

6386

6106

1930

6208

3463
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

05-123-20513

05-123-18844

05-123-31640

05-123-17718

05-123-18823

05-123-17717

05-123-18515

05-123-19338

05-123-31699

05-123-22213

05-123-15198

05-123-32672

4-18 HSR-
BALLINGER

1-18 HSR-
CONNIE

22-17 ELLIOT

18-12J7
FIECHTNER

12-17 HSR-
SEKICH

18-1137
FIECHTNER

13-8J8 UPV

4-17 HSR-
BERNIE

13-01 Kerbs T

18-25
FIECHTNER P

1 SEKICH
FARMS GAS
UNIT

30-20 SEKICH

ELLIOTT
5C-18HZ

ELLIOTT
5C-18HZ

ELLIOTT
32N-18HzZ

ELLIOTT
32N-18HZ

ELLIOTT
32N-18HZ

ELLIOTT
32N-18HZ

ELLIOTT
5C-18HZ

ELLIOTT
5C-18HZ

ELLIOTT
5C-18HzZ

ELLIOTT
32N-18HZ

ELLIOTT
32N-18HZ

ELLIOTT
32N-18HzZ

Total Wells: 36
Meets Standard(STD): 11

Needs Evaluation: 25

Date Run: 1/11/2014 Doc [#400504521]

945

1066

1177

1209

1225

1252

1274

1280

1307

1362

1421

1465

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

NOBLE
ENERGY INC

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

NOBLE
ENERGY INC

NOBLE
ENERGY INC

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

NOBLE
ENERGY INC

NOBLE
ENERGY INC

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR-MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

12/08/2001

01/18/1995

02/19/2011

02/21/1994

02/06/1995

02/18/1994

09/08/1994

02/21/1997

09/29/2010

05/26/2004

09/16/1991

03/24/2011

PR

PR

PR

Sl

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

632

625

618

490

667

488

418

725

717

413

530

773

460

200

300

460

790

200

460

300

460

200

200

200

7221 6256
7150 3514
6918 0
6895 3763
6894 6140
6916 3524
7220 6504
7146 6264
7223 2020
6932 3316
6882 4012
7336 490
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